max.pastore@pomonaca.gov  

CITY reserves the right to change this designation upon written notice to SCAG. 

5. Funding  

a. SCAG’s contribution to the Project is funded wholly with ATP State grant funds (non-federal), in 
an amount not to exceed One-Hundred Fifty-One Thousand, Six Hundred Seventy-One Dollars 
($151,671) for the quick build construction phase.  SCAG shall not be obligated to make payments 
for any Work costs that exceed $151,671.  SCAG shall not be obligated to pay for any increase in 
Work costs which exceeds SCAG’s obligated funding amount.  SCAG shall not be obligated to